

Hive Pro Secures Second Round of Seed Funding to Expand Headquarters and Enhance its Threat Exposure Management **Platform**

HERNDON, VIRGINIA, UNITED STATES, July 12, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Hive Pro</u>, a pioneer in the Threat Exposure Management market, announced today that they have closed \$4 million in their seed funding round from private investors. The successful completion of Hive Pro's second round of seed funding will support the continued delivery of Hive Pro: Threat Exposure Management, a trusted platform to address the growing challenge of cyber threats.

%Hi∨e Pro IN THE NEWS **Hive Pro Secures Second Round of Seed Funding** to Expand Headquarters and Enhance Hive Pro Threat Exposure Management Platform Hive Pro Secures Second Round of Seed Funding to Expand Headquarters and Enhance its Threat

Exposure Management Platform

One of the first objectives this funding

round will support is the relocation and expansion of their new Virginia-based headquarters. The new headquarters will provide a state-of-the-art facility that accommodates the company's growing team and fosters collaboration and innovation. By establishing a larger and more advanced workspace, Hive Pro will continue to attract top talent and enhance its capabilities to meet the increasing demand for its platform.

Furthermore, a significant portion of the funding will be allocated to enhancing the Hive Pro <u>Threat Exposure Management Platform</u>. Hive Pro is a comprehensive cybersecurity platform that enables organizations to proactively manage and mitigate threats by identifying vulnerabilities, prioritizing risks, and providing actionable insights for effective remediation. The investment will further strengthen the platform's capabilities, incorporating advanced threat intelligence, machine learning algorithms, and real-time monitoring features, making it even more robust and responsive to emerging cyber threats.

"We are thrilled to have successfully raised our second round of seed funding," said Anand Choudha, Founder and CEO at Hive Pro. "This additional investment will allow us to accelerate our growth plans, expand our team, and enhance our Hive Pro Threat Exposure Management Platform to provide customers with continuous and unparalleled threat and vulnerability



We are thrilled to have raised our second round of seed funding, accelerating growth, expanding our team, and enhancing our threat exposure management platform for threat and vulnerability reduction."

Anand Choudha

reduction."

As part of their strategy to achieve annual goals in company scale and expansion, Hive Pro will enhance global presence, partnerships and alliances. Hive Pro will also invest in their industry-leading threat and vulnerability research to build a faster and evidence-rich threat exposure management experience.

About Hive Pro, Inc.

The Hive Pro Threat Exposure Management (TEM) Platform

is a comprehensive, all-in-one platform designed to track threats, streamline vulnerability management, enhance collaboration, and improve security posture. From security assessment workflow orchestration to actionable Al-driven threat prediction and vulnerability remediation, TEM empowers organizations to build their organizational resilience by identifying, prioritizing, and resolving security threats and vulnerabilities. We automate and orchestrate the security remediation process dynamically and at scale, so you have one less thing to worry about. Experience seamless security improvements with Hive Pro's fully integrated TEM platform.

Hive Pro's corporate headquarters are located in Herndon, Virginia, with presence across the US, EMEA, and APAC. To learn more, visit <u>www.hivepro.com</u>.

All trademarks contained herein are the property of their respective owners.

Hive Pro Marketing Hive Pro marketing@hivepro.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/644205564

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.